RECESSED VERTICAL MOUNT
SCRV
PRODUCT ID NOM. LUMENS/FT CRI COLOR TEMP. SHIELDING
SCRV Recessed Vertical 300 300 lm/ft - Minimum 80 80 CRI 27 2700 K FL flush
500 500 lm/ft - Maximum 90 90 CRI 30 3000 K 0.5M 0.5" StepLens, lum. end cap
35 3500 K 0.5P 0.5" StepLens, opaque end cap
40 4000 K 2M 2" StepLens, lum. end cap
2P 2" StepLens, opaque end cap

1 / 4 FILE NAME:SCRV-B4.SPEC
March 8, 2019 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Ordering Guide
cULus Listed
Type I.C.
IC
13/4”11/2”
3”
1/2”
1 1/2”
1
 7/8”
1
 1/2”
NOMINAL LUMEN OUTPUT INPUT WATTS* EFFICACY
300 lm/ft 3.25 W/ft 93 lm/W
400 lm/ft 4.4 W/ft 91 lm/W
500 lm/ft 5.55 W/ft 90 lm/W
* Based on a 4 foot flush luminaire using one driver
PERFORMANCE PER LINEAR FOOT AT 3500K
Notes
Type
Project
StepLens
5LE
D
BOARD & DRIVER
LUMINAIRE
WARRANTY
YEAR
RECESSED VERTICAL MOUNT
Axis lighting will warrant defective LEDs, boards, and drivers
for 5 years from date of purchase. Warranty is valid if
luminaire is installed and used according to specifications.
If defective, Axis will send replacement boards or drivers at
no cost along with detailed replacement instructions and
instructions on how to return defective components to Axis.
WARRANTY
CONSTRUCTION
Housing Extruded aluminum (0.080'' nominal) up to
End Cap Die cast aluminum
Interior Brackets Die formed sheet steel (20 gauge)
Lenses Extruded acrylic (0.060'' nominal) - injection
moulded
Hanger Die cast aluminum
Suspension Sliding aircraft cable along product length
Cable Grips Quick connecting / release
LED SYSTEM
CRI Minimum 80 or 90 color rendering index
CCT Choice of 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color temperature
with a great color consistency (within 3.0–step
MacAdam ellipse).
LED life Minimum 50,000h with 85% of lumen maintenance
in 250C ambient temperature, in compliance with IES
LM-80 testing measurements.
Thermal
Management
Aluminum housing acting as the heat sink to
maximize life.
SCULPT LED is also available with surface recessed and pendant
mounted options.
Specification sheets and Installation sheets for all mounting
for SCULPT luminaires are available for download at
OTHER MOUNTING OPTIONS
WEIGHT
Recessed Vertical 4 ft 	 8 lbs / 3.6 kg